UNHCR Yemen :

1 Jan 2022 - 31 Aug 2022

IDPs Protection Monitoring Update

The UN Refugee Agency

UNHCR through its partners conducted socio-economic assessment targeting affected populations in areas of
displacement. The collected data is analysed to inform interventions and eligibility for assistance.

HOUSEHOLD INFO

Breakdown of assessed households

143,381

Households
[ )

860,794

Individuals

Female
29%
41,366

Male u
71%
102,015

Average

family size
Displacement profile
3%
Returnees

14%
Host Community
83%
IDPs

33% of IDPs households are living in IDP sites

INTENTIONS
Intentions for the next 6 Months (1D
Remain in current location, but
willing to return to places of origin
Remain in the current location _1.6%

[ ]
<) @ 119,637

Undecided - 9.4%

Return to place where family 13%
resided before displacement e
Return to location of displacement‘ 0.2%
Move to another location 0.2%

Leave Yemen for another country 0.04%

ECONOMIC CAPACITY

Average monthly income by assessed HHs

Less than 25,000 YER (Less than 41 USD) 35.3%

More than 25,000 YER (More then 41 USD)

No Income

More than 50,000 YER (More then 85 USD) 1.7%

Above 100,000 YER (Above 170 USD) 0.2%

VULNERABILITIES

% Households with at least one member
with a vulnerability

Chronic medical condition 66.6% (95,534)

Pregnant or Lactating Women 47.1% (67,536)
Need of psychological support 36.4% (52,142)
Need of legal assistance 36.1% (51,769)
Female Head of Household 21.0% (30,138)
Child not attending schools 21.0% (30,081)
Persons with Disabilities 18.5% (26,459)
Child engaged in child labour 12.2% (17,515)
Serious medical condition 9.4% (13,526)
Unacopmanied older person 4.8% (6,852)

Children with relatives/caregivers 1.2% (1,718)

Single father 0.6% (821)
Unaccompanied children 0.2% (255)
Child Head of Household 0.2% (272)

Households assessed by month

Households assessed by governorate
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Marital status of the respondents Ages and gender ratio in family Age and gender breakdown of families
Years
Widowed 10% | 1%
1% 0-1 I 2%
Girls
) 27%
Single 1% I 2% 6% 1-4 - 7%
Women
24% o
29%
1 °
2% + 60 I 2%
Female Male Female Male
Main factors in areas of origin that make the IDPs | Most common reason for displacement (IDPs and Returnees) ‘ 123,583
to take their decision a 58249 !
| War/Generalized violence or armed conflict — 89.4%
Long term safety and security/end of war _ | Lack of employment/ livelihood opportunities l 3.2%
Access to livelihood opportunities _ | Direct threat of violence/harm to self or... l 2.0%
A toad te housing / . | Evacuated / relocated for our own protection l 1.4%
ccess to adequate housing / property... _
House/livelihood assets destroyed/occupied l 1.3%
Clearance of landmines/ERWs/UXOs | NN | Lack of basic services |  1.2%
Restoration of access to basic commodities _ | Lack of commodities | 0.7%
Restoration of basic services [l ‘ Evicted from property | 0.6%
Ability to reunify with family members I I Presence of landmines/ERWs/UXOs 0.1%
Good rel hth h | Separated from family / opportunity to... 0.1%
ood relations with the communities in the...
l | Natural disaster 0.1%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%

Family manage to meet daily

food needs (in the past 7 days)
mIDPs

100%

80%

Yes 16%
23K

60% 48%

40%

% Household

20% 2%
2%

Reduced the size of
portions of meals

94% Households with at least one
member with a vulnerability

134,483

115,831 24% 101,886 27.4% 31,388 3.6%
Children at risk ** ~ Women at risk *2 Persons with
diability *?

¥ (Unaccompanied Child (UC), Separated Child (SC), Children not attending schools, Child
head of Household, Child engaged in child labour)

2* (Pregnant and lactating women, Women heading household)

3* (Persons with mental disabilities, Persons with sensory disabilities, Persons
with physical disabilities )

“* (Persons 60 years old. or above (older person) separated from her/his
relatives, family, children, and who is not cared for by another adult)

Unacopmanied
older person *

(IF No) Coping mechanism adopted to meet basic needs by HH displacement profile

Host Community ™ Returnees

60%
53%
37%
26%

l " e

Reduced the quantity
consumed by adults so
children can eat

% 11%

2% 6%

1% 2%

Borrowed food or relied Reduced the number of
on friends and relatives  meals eaten per day

Relied on less
preferred/expensive
food

Persons with vulnerabilities out
of total assessed individuals

683,492 79%

©00060

8,830

26.7% 172,743 20.1%

Persons with
SMC/CMC **

155,408 18.1%

Person with legal and
Protection needs *

96,585 11.2%

Persons in need of
psychological support *?

>* (Serious medical condition -person who has a life-threatening which requires
immediate, life-saving intervention or treatment)

(Chronic medical condition- Person who has a medical condition which requires
long-term treatment and medication under the supervision of a physician)

¢* (Persons with protection concern (including arrest or detention); women and girls
affected by violence; Persons with other specific needs)

7* (Persons with Injury because of conflict; Person exhibiting signs of psychological
distress)

‘data2.unhcr.org/en/coi
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SHELTER & HOUSING, LAND and PROPERTY (HLP)

% Households by type of shelter

{(W)UNHCR

The UN Refugee Agency

Household per shelter condition

o
Unfinished / vacant building _ 35.5% \Noy 36% Households who live in rented houses/apartments/ Type of Shelter Good Average Poor Destroyed
| 9
Transitional shefter 18.7% 51,393 othersand payrent Cave / Cliff 16%  177%  613%  19.4%
Traditional / mud house [ 9.3% 7 0N\
Collective accommodation 6.8% 36.4% 55.6% 1.2%
shop/ basement [ 9-2% Collecti t 18.9% 43.2% 37.8% 0.0%
. . ollective centre 9% L7 0% .U7%
Rented house / apartment - 9.2% \Neoy 6% Households that do not reside in an owned, rented
home, or shop/basement, and make monetary or Emergency shelter / tent 0.9% 11.0% 81.4% 6.7%
Owned house / apartment [l 7.1% 4,919
V4 \ 7 in-kind payments for their current shelter Home of host family 8.6% 42.6% 48.2% 0.5%
Other (specify) [l 4.4%
hel /h | . Home of relatives 15.1% 45.7% 38.7% 0.5%
No shelter / homeless 2.6% . 3 . I .
HHs received notification of eviction from their current shelter Home of relatives/friends 170%  514%  30.9% 0.8%
Makeshift shelter ] 1.9% (last & months)
Makeshift shelter 0.5% 12.2% 79.8% 7.5%
Home of relatives/friends | 1.0%
) Yes Other 18.8% 30.4% 49.3% 1.5%
Home of relatives | 0.4%
23% 30K Owned house / apartment 23.7% 49.6% 26.0% 0.7%
Home of host family | 0.3%
Rented house / apartment 19.5% 42.9% 37.0% 0.7%
Emergency shelter / tent | 0.3%
Shop/ basement 1.8% 19.9% 76.5% 1.8%
Collective centre | 0.1%
Traditional / mud house 1.6% 38.7% 57.7% 2.0%
Collective accommodation | 0.0%
Transitional shelter 5.1% 56.5% 36.3% 22%
Cave / Cliff | 0.0%
Unfinished / vacant building 0.7% 23.8% 71.9% 3.6%
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CIVIL REGISTRATION & DOCUMENTATION

Birth Certificate

\Ney

58% Households with at least one child not registered with a birth
certificate out of overall assessed households

s\ 73798

o 49% Children (ages 0-18) not registered with a birth certificate out of
? 238,071 overall children

Children without a birth certificate Reasons for not getting birth certificate

No money to pay fees N
We think it is not needed -

Not know how to get it
No CRA office in the area...

Lack required documents

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

National Identity Card

[
S ’ 69% Households with at least one member did not obtain a national identity
/ \ 98 688 card out of overall assessed households
’
... 36% Family members (age over 18 ) lacking a national identity card out of

135,943 overall adults

Adult lack the national ID card Reasons for not getting national ID card

No money topay fees

We think it is not needed [l
Not know how to get it [}

No CRA office in the area...

&

Lack required documents .
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REFERRALS

Households recommended for multi-cluster referral

m Livelihoods
m Core Relief (Non-Food) Items
m Food Security
u WASH
Healthcare / Medical
® Nutrition
W Shelter

m Education

Q
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ol & Protection Monitori

s : UNHCR Assessments tools “Initial Needs Assessmen

IDPs Movement

IDPs: Governorate of Displacement

119,637 IDPs
Household assessed (IDPs only)

Al Maharah

Hadramaut

100- 3,000
3,001 - 6,000
6,001 - 9,000

I 9.001 - 12,000

I 12.001-18134

None

A

Socotra

Displacement within / outside governorate

52% 61,781 I
Household displaced within governorate

48% 57,856
Household displaced outside governorate
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Year of displacement for assessed IDP (IDPs only)
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